

Faulty Public Lighting Privacy Notice

- 1. **Purpose**: Your information is collected to verify reporting of faulty public lighting in Cork City.
- 2. **Lawful Basis**: The legal basis for the collection of this data is provided for under Article 6 (1) a Consent and Article 6 (1) e Task carried out in the public interest
- 3. Information Sharing: The information you provide may be shared with the following:
 - Staff of DEADSURE
 - Staff of the Contractor engaged by Cork City Council to repair faulty lighting.
 - Staff of Cork City Council's Public Lighting department
- 4. **Retention**: Your information will be retained until the fault is closed off or until 30 days have passed whichever is the sooner.
- Your Data Protection Rights: You have the right to request access to personal data held about you, obtain confirmation as to whether data concerning you exists, be informed of the content and source of data and check its accuracy. https://www.corkcity.ie/en/media-folder/public-info/update-ccc-data-protection-subject-access-request-form-june-2019.pdf
- 6. Right of Complaint to the Office of the Data Protection Commissioner

If you are not satisfied with the outcome of the response you received from Cork City Council in relation to your data subject access request, then you are entitled to make a complaint to the Data Protection Commissioner who may investigate the matter for you.

The Data Protection Commissioner's website is www.dataprotection.ie or you can contact their Office at: 01 7650100 or lo call 1800 437 737

E-mail: info@dataprotection.ie

Postal Address:

Data Protection Commission 21 Fitzwilliam Square South Dublin 2 D02 RD28

For further information in relation to Cork City Council's Data Protection Policy & Privacy Statement, please go to https://www.corkcity.ie/en/council-services/public-info/gdpr/

If you require a paper copy of either document, please contact us on 021 4924000 or email dataprotection@corkcity.ie